City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application 389 Congress Street, 04101, Tel: (207) 874-8703, FAX: 874-87 1n6
P o W Y
Location of Construction: Owner: Phone: Permit No: y [ U7 UV
845 Forest Avenue Daniel Walker 797-0321 —
Owner Address: Lessee/Buyer’s Name: Phone: BusinessName: Pi:_'f( \i T L,SU D
14 Tarbell Ave., Portland 04103 owneast Appliance —
Contractor Name: Address: Phone:
Past Use: Proposed Use: COST OF WORK: PERMIT FEE:
$20,000.00 $120.00 CITY OF PORTLAND
Retail Same w/interior reno FIRE DEPT. O Approved |[INSPECTION: -
O Denied Use Group: /M Type..7 [5
“ocs 9¢ Zone; CBL ?
. - Signature: Signature: 7 w /37- c -
Proposed Project Description: PEDESTRIAN A@TIVITIES DISTRICT (W) ) Z°”ZQ fﬁ% %ﬂ‘
Action: Approved O pecial Zone o oviows: 4
Interior reno as per plans Approved with Conditions: O | Oshoreland
Denied O|o Wetlandm@r—g ik .
OFlood Zone 2
Signature: Date: O Subdivision (51 ZV
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: L1 Site Plan maj DOminor @mm O
Vicki Dover 8/18/97 -
Zoning Appeal
1. This permit application does not preclude the Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and Federal rules. O Variance
i . . ’ : 1 O Miscellaneous
2. Building permits do not include plumbing, septic or electrical work. O Conditional Use
3. Building permits are void if work is not started within six (6) months of the date of issuance. False in%ﬁé“{" i O Interpretation
tion may invalidate a building permit and stop all work.. T i_": TANG O Approved
“QnnoVED O Denied
L~
Thae
""'“’!»'}-

Mail to owner
30-3685/15691

CERTIFICATION

[ hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that I have been
authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this jurisdiction. In addition,
if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official’s authorized representative shall have the authority to enter all

areas covered

ch permit at any reasonable hour tosenforce the provisions of the code(s) applicable to such permit

SIGNATURE OF APPLI ADDRESS: DATE:

Daniel Walker

PHONE:

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

White-Permit Desk Green-Assessor’s Canary-D.P.W. Pink-Public File

PHONE:

Ivory Card-Inspector

Historic Preservation
t in District or Landmark
oes Not Require Review
O Requires Review

Action:

O Appoved
O Approved with Conditions

Dj: Bd | 1% (q7

K a0 st

CEO DISTRICT

w




~“COMMENTS

Inspection Record

Type Date
Foundation:

Framing:

Plumbing:
Final:
Other:




P
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BUILDING PERMIT REPORT

pATE: /9 /PUJ?QST 7 £ ADDRESS: 845 foresT Ap €.

REASON FORPERMIT:_7 o /718K € Tl rinr ¢ docdJigzS

BUILDING OWNER:___ /279 /e/%[(V

CONTRACTOR: oOwnre
PERMIT APPLICANT: 7/ APPROVAL: & ’l‘ 3} x| ¥ 7/’(/ g*2C  pemED
h ik ] 7

CONDITION(S) OF APPROYVAL

A, This permil docs nol excusc the applicant from mecling applicable Staic and Federal rules and laws.
2. Before concrele for foundation is placed, approvals from the Development Review Coordinator and Inspection Scrvices
must be oblained. (A 24 hour nolice is required prior lo inspection)
3 Precaution must be taken to prolect concrele from froczing,
4, Itis strongly recommended that a regislered land surveyor check all foundation forms before concrelc is placed. This is
donc fo verify that the proper sctbacks arc maintained.
3. Privale garages located beneath habilable rooms in occupancics m Usc Group R-1, R-2, R-3 or I-1 shall be scparated from

adjacent intcrior spaces by firc partilions and foor/cciling asscmbly which arc constructed with not less than I-hour firc
resisting rating. Privalc garagés altached side-by-side to rooms in the above occupancics shall be complcicly scparaled from
the interior spaces and (he :illic arca by means of ¥4 inch gypsum board or (he avnv.nlcul applied to the garage mcans ol Y4
inch gypshm board or the cquivalent applicd to the garage side. (Chapler 4 Scction 407.0 of the BOCA/1996)
Q. All chimnéys and vents shall be installed and maintained as per Chapler 12 of the City's Mcchanical Code. (The BOCA
National Mcchanical Code/1993) U.L.'103.

7. Sound transmission control i in residential building shall be done in uccord.mcc with Chapler 12 socuon 1214.0 of the city's
bmldlug code,
AB. Guardrail & Handrails A g [,uardrall syslcm is a systcm of building components’located ncar the open side$ of clevated

walking surlaces for the purposc of minimizing the possibilily ol an accidental fall from the walking surfacc to the lower
level. Minimunr height all Use Groups 42", except Use Group R which is 36", In occupancics in Usc Group A, B, H-4, I-
1, I-2 M and R and public garages and open parking siructurcs, open guards shall have baluslcrs or be of solid matcrial such
that a sphere wilh a diamcler of 4" cannol pass through any opcning. Guards shall not have an ornamental pattcrn that
would provide a ladder cfTect,

Headroom in habitable spacc is a minimum of 76",

A0, Stair construction in Use Group R-3 & R4 is a minimum of 10" tread and 7 3/4"™ maximum risc. All other Use broup
minimum 11" tread. 7" maximum risc. -
1. Thc minimum headroom in all parts of a stairway shall no( be Iess than 80 inches. v
12 Every slecping room below the fourth story in buildings of usc Groups R and I-1 shall have al least onc opcr.lblc window or

cxicrior door approved for cincrgency cgress or rescuc. The units must be operable from the inside without the usc of
special knowledge or scparalc lools. Where windoivs arc provided as means of cgress or rescug they shall have a sill height
nol more than 44 inches (1118mm) above (he Moor. All cgress or rescuc windows [rom slecping rooms shall have a
minimum net clear opening height dimension of 24 inches (610mm). ‘The minimum nct clcar opening width dimension
shall be 20 inches (508mm), and a minimum nel clcar opening ol 5.7 sq. .

13. Each apariment shall have access lo two (2) scparale, remole and approved mcans of egress. A single exil is acceplable
when il exils dircclly from (he apariment lo the building exicrior with no communications to other apartment unils,

14, All vertical openings shall be enclosed with construction having a firc mlml, s of al lest one (1)hour, including firc doors wilh
scll closer's.

15. The boilcr shall be prolcclcd by enclosing with (1) hour fire-ratcd construction mcludmg firc doors and cciling, or by
provtdmg aulomatic cxtlinguishment.

16. All smglc and multiple station smoke dclcclors shall be ol an approved type and slmll be installed in accordance with the

provisions ol the Cily's Building Codc Chapler 9, Scction 19, 920.3.2 (BOCA National Building Codc/1996), and NFPA
101 Chapter 18 & 19. (Sinoke dclcclors shall be insl.'llled and maintaincd al the following locations):

. In the immediale vicinitly of bedrooms
. In all bedrooms
. In cach story within a dwcllmg unil, lncludmg bascinenls

In addition to the required AC primary power source, required smoke detectors in occupancics in Use Groups R-2, R-3 and



A7,
W18,
19.
2420,
21.
22,
23.
24,
25,

26.
27,

cc: Lt, MeDougall, PFD i . :
, Marge Schmuckal : . - : i

I-1 Shnll receive power from a battery when the AC primary power source is interrupted. (Interconnection is required)

A portable fire extinguisher shall be located as per NFPA # 10. They shall bear the label of an approved agcncy and be of an
approved type.
The Firc Alarm System shall be maintained to NFPA #72 Standard.

The Sprinkler System shall maintained to NFPA #13 Standard.
All exit signs, lights, and means of egress lighting shall be done in accordance with Chapter 10 Section & Subsections

1023. & 1024, Of the City’s building code. (The BOCA National Building Code/1996)

No construction or demolition work shall hegin until you have obtained pcrmlts for dumpsters or contnmcrs A work
Stop Order shall be issued if this requirement is not met, '

Scction 25-135 of the Municipal Code for the City of Portland states, “No person or uuhty shall be granted a pcrmit to
excavate or open any strect or sidewalk from the time of November 15 of each ycar to April 15 of the following year™,

The builder of a fucility to which Scction 4594-C of the Maine State Human Rights Act Title S MRSA refers, shall obtain a
certification from a design professional that the plans commencing construction of the facility, the builder shall submit the

* certification to the Division of Inspection Services.

This permit does not excuse the applicant from obtaining any license which may be needed !'rom the City Clcrk's office.
Ventilation shall meet the requirements of Chapler 12 Sections 1210, of the City’s Building Code. i
All clectrical and plumbing permits must bo oblmncd by n Master. Licensed holders of their trade, '

All requi is issucd
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